City of Las Vegas

1700 N. Grand Avenue Las Vegas, NM 87701 505-454-1401 lasvegasnm.gov



MAYOR DAVID ROMERO

AGENDA
CITY OF LAS VEGAS
AIRPORT COMMITTEE
April 8, 2025 10:00 AM
(Meeting location 1700 N. Grand. Las Vegas, NM 87701
Council Chambers)

The public is invited to submit written comments for public input prior to the meeting. Written comments' should be submitted no later than 3:00 p.m. on April 7, 2025 addressed via email to the Airport Manager

jaragon@lasvegasnm.gov or dropped off at 1700 North Grand.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- V. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- VI. NEW BUSINESS
- VII. DISCUSSION ITEMS
 - 1. Status report on Airport Layout Plan, (Will the bottom hangar included in the plan).
 - 2. Status report on the lighting and signage project
 - 3. Status report on wildlife fencing project
 - 4. Status report on the AV/Gas fueling system
 - 5. Status on mowing equipment, was all the equipment received that was purchased.

ADJOURNMENT

ATTENTION PERSONS ATTENDING MEETING FOR PUBLIC INPUT: By attending the meeting via Google Meet, you consent to photography, audio recording, video recording and its/their use for inclusion on the City of Las Vegas website and to be broadcast on YouTube.